

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).....2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRLA No. 52/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KANWALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(CRLMP.NO(s). 15493 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on application
seeking condonation of delay.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master